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ADMISSION POLICY

Candidate seeking admission in Rehman College of Rehabilitation Sciences (RCRS)

Eligibility Criteria for DPT & BS-SLP

• Applicants who have passed HSSC or equivalent qualification and holding Pakistani CNIC/ Form-B / Authenticated International Resident status (as per policy).
• Applicants must have passed HSSC (Pre-medical) with at least 60% marks or equivalent (as per policy).
• Applicants who have taken A-level exams / other equivalent exams, must submit an equivalence certificate from the Inter Board Committee of Chairman (IBCC) 

Islamabad or Regional Offices with the application form.
• Admission / Eligibility criteria may change subject to the regulatory authority policy as and when notified.

Merit List
• The admission to DPT/ SLP programs in RCRS 

shall be made strictly based on merit.
• It is mandatory to appear in the interview to 

be included in the merit list.
• In case final merit of more than one candidate 

is equal up to four decimals, the candidate 
older in age shall stand higher in merit.

• After the display of final merit list, if there is 
any vacant seat, next student on merit in the 
waiting list will be offered admission against 
such vacant seat.

Merit Weightage
• Higher Secondary School Certificate 

or Equivalent: 50%
• KMU-CAT: 40%
• Interview: 10%



FEE STRUCTURE  
DPT PROGRAMME  |  BATCH -12

Admission Fee (Once) -

Tuition Fee  

Basic Health coverage 

Security (Refundable)

TOTAL 

1st Semester 2nd Semester 3rd Semester 4th Semester 5th Semester 6th Semester   7th Semester 8th Semester 

- - - - -

- -

Income Tax 

University Registration Fee (Once) 

University Retention/Affiliation Fee 

University Examination Fee 

As per actual to be charged to the students in accordance with 
FBR/University/Regulatory Bodies notifications issued from time to time 

- - -

Admission Fee (Once) -

Tuition Fee  

Basic Health coverage 

Security (Refundable)

TOTAL 

1st Semester 2nd Semester 3rd Semester 4th Semester 5th Semester 6th Semester   7th Semester 8th Semester 

- - - - - -

- - -

Income Tax 

University Registration Fee (Once) 

University Retention/Affiliation Fee 

University Examination Fee 

As per actual to be charged to the students in accordance with 
FBR/University/Regulatory Bodies notifications issued from time to time 

1st year (2023-24) 2nd year (2024-25) 3rd year (2025-26) 4th year (2026-27) 

-

Tuition Fee  

Basic Health coverage 

Security (Refundable)

TOTAL 

-

9th Semester 10th Semester

5th year (2027-28) 

-

-

- - -

BS-SLP PROGRAMME |  BATCH - 4
1st year (2023-24) 2nd year (2024-25) 3rd year (2025-26) 4th year (2026-27) 

10,000 

149,000 

3,500 

12,500 

175,000 

Admission Fee (Once) 

156,000 

3,500 

12,500

159,500

164,000 

3,500 

167,500 

172,300 

3,500 

175,800

180,900 

3,500 

184,400 

189,900 

3,500 

193,400

199,300

3,500 

202,800 

209,200 

3,500 

212,700 

219,700 

3,500 

223,200 

230,600 

3,500 

234,100 

10,000 

86,700 

3,500 

12,500 

112,700 

91,100 

3,500 

12,500

94,600 

95,600 

3,500 

99,100 

100,400 

3,500 

108,900 

105,400 

3,500 

108,900 

110,700 

3,500 

114,200 

116,200 

3,500 

119,700 

122,100 

3,500 

125,600 

-
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