

TRANSFORMING HEALTHCARE



ADMISSION POLICY 2022-23





RCRS REHMAN COLLEGE OF REHABILITATION SCIEN REHABILITATION SCIENCES

©© 091-5838038 admissions.rmi.edu.pk

ADMISSION POLICY

Eligibility Criteria for DPT & BS-SLP

Candidate seeking admission in Rehman College of Rehabilitation Sciences (RCRS)

- Applicants who have passed HSSC or equivalent qualification and holding Pakistani CNIC/ Form-B / Authenticated International Resident status (as per policy).
- Applicants must have passed HSSC (Pre-medical) with at least 60% marks or equivalent (as per policy).
- Applicants who have taken A-level exams / other equivalent exams, must submit an equivalence certificate from the Inter Board Committee of Chairman (IBCC)
 Islamabad or Regional Offices with the application form.
- · Admission / Eligibility criteria may change subject to the regulatory authority policy as and when notified

Merit List

- The admission to DPT/ SLP programs in RCRS shall be made strictly based on merit.
- It is mandatory to appear in the interview to be included in the merit list.
- In case final merit of more than one candidate is equal up to four decimals, the candidate older in age shall stand higher in merit.
- After the display of final merit list, if there is any vacant seat, next student on merit in the waiting list will be offered admission against such vacant seat.

Merit Weightage

 Higher Secondary School Certificate or Equivalent: 50%

KMU-CAT: 40%
 Interview: 10%



FEE STRUCTURE DPT PROGRAMME | BATCH-12

	Ist year (2023-24)		2nd year (2024-25)		3rd year (2025-26)		4th year (2026-27)	
	Ist Semester	2nd Semester	3rd Semester	4th Semester	5th Semester	6th Semester	7th Semester	8th Semester
Admission Fee (Once)	10,000	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Tuition Fee	149,000	156,000	164,000	172,300	180,900	189,900	199,300	209,200
Basic Health coverage	3,500	3,500	3,500	3,500	3,500	3,500	3,500	3,500
Security (Refundable)	12,500	12,500	-	-	-	-	-	-
TOTAL	175,000	159,500	167,500	175,800	184,400	193,400	202,800	212,700

	5th year (2027-28)			
	9th Semester	10th Semester		
Admission Fee (Once)	-	-		
Tuition Fee	219,700	230,600		
Basic Health coverage	3,500	3,500		
Security (Refundable)	-	-		
TOTAL	223,200	234,100		

Income Tax

University Registration Fee (Once)
University Retention/Affiliation Fee
University Examination Fee

As per actual to be charged to the students in accordance with FBR/University/Regulatory Bodies notifications issued from time to time

BS-SLP PROGRAMME | BATCH - 4

	1st year (2023-24)		2nd year (2024-25)		3rd year (2025-26)		4th year (2026-27)	
	Ist Semester	2nd Semester	3rd Semester	4th Semester	5th Semester	6th Semester	7th Semester	8th Semester
Admission Fee (Once)	10,000	(-)	-	-	-	-	-	- ' ' ' '
Tuition Fee	86,700	91,100	95,600	100,400	105,400	110,700	116,200	122,100
Basic Health coverage	3,500	3,500	3,500	3,500	3,500	3,500	3,500	3,500
Security (Refundable)	12,500	12,500	-	-	-	-	-	
TOTAL	112,700	94,600	99,100	108,900	108,900	114,200	119,700	125,600

Income Tax

University Registration Fee (Once) University Retention/Affiliation Fee

University Examination Fee

As per actual to be charged to the students in accordance with FBR/University/Regulatory Bodies notifications issued from time to time

